	06-06-2006	Attorney Docket No.: 16113-1110 Client's Ref. No.: GP-836-00-L
Rf	103251430	EET
	100251430	
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attac	ched original document(s) or copy(ies).	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Beth Ellyn O'Mullan, John Rohlf and Kaplan Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes	1600 Amphith	Google Inc. 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Building 41 Mountain View, California 94043
3. Nature of conveyance:		22.6 20.6
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 		112966 11/44
Execution Date: 5/24/2006; 5/25/2006; 5	5/24/2006 Additional na	mes/addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>	
If this document is being filed with a new appli 05/24/2006	ication, the execution date of the application	is: 05/24/2006; 05/25/2006;
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
	\dditional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence	e concerning	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	plications/patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR	§3.41): \$40
PTO Customer No. 26192	Enclosed Inclosed Inclosed Inclosed	charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account N	o.: 06-1050
	Please apply any Deposit Account I	additional charges, or any credits, to our No. 06-1050.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of m any attached copy is a true copy of the c		ng information is true and correct and
	A	
Kirk A. Gottlieb Reg. No. 42,596	Fa.h	- Nov 26, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages inclu-	uding coversheet, attachments and document:

06/05/2006 DBYRNE 00000183 061050 11442227 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

f

r

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. ______EV744618312US

PATENT REEL: 017948 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, BETH ELLYN O'MULLAN of 174 Larkwood Circle, Danville, CA 94526, JOHN ROHLF of 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Building 41, Mountain View, California 94043, AUDREY KAPLAN of 330 Park Street, Redwood City, CA 94061, hereby assign to: Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at:1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Building 41, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled EMBEDDED NAVIGATION INTERFACE, filed May 26, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attomey's Docket No.: 16113-111001 Client's Ref. No.: GP-836-00-US

BETH ELLYN O'MULLAN

Witnessed by: Signature

5/24/06 Date: ____

Elizabeth Windram Typed or Printed Name

500 Capp St n Francisco CA94110 Witness Address

JOHN ROHLF

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: _____

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-111001 Client's Ref. No.: GP-836-00-US

BETH ELLYN O'MULLAN

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: _____

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

JOHN ROHLF

Witnessed by:

Ulti

60-Date:

Signature

Brent W. Typed or Printed Name

145 Santa Marin A Postola Valley, CA 94028 Witness Address

PATENT REEL: 017948 FRAME: 0839

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-111001 Client's Rcf. No.: GP-836-00-US

udy / AUDREY KAPLAN

Witnessed by:

Date: 5/24/01/

Elizabeth Windram Typed or Printed Name

500 Trancisco CAT 94110

Witness Address

Signature

. 50350579.doc

PATENT REEL: 017948 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 05/26/2006